## 503684283 02/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3730919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEONG JUN YOON	06/27/2011
SOO YOUN JUN	06/27/2011
HYOUNGROK PAIK	06/27/2011
GIMO JUNG	06/27/2011
YOONSIK SHIN	06/27/2011
SANG HYEON KANG	06/27/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTRON BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	#701-704 JUNGANG INDUSPIA 138-6
Internal Address:	SANGDAEWON-DONG
City:	JOONGWON-KU
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	462-120

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14934920

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046457700

Email: mmccaskill@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MONTRELL MCCASKILL
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10058-004US2 PBG/MDM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTRELL MCCASKILL
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016

PATENT REEL: 037687 FRAME: 0789

503684283

# Total Attachments: 7 source=10058\_004US2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10058\_004US2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=10058\_004US2\_Assignment#page3.tif source=10058\_004US2\_Assignment#page4.tif source=10058\_004US2\_Assignment#page5.tif source=10058\_004US2\_Assignment#page6.tif source=10058\_004US2\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 037687 FRAME: 0790

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, SEONG JUN YOON, of #301 Shinhan Apt., 130-3 Galak2-Dong, Songpa-Ku, Seoul 138-807 Korea; SOO YOUN JUN, of #101-1406 Nokwonhanshin, Apt. 60-7 Jamwon-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul 137-907 Korea; HYOUNGROK PAIK, of 302-5, Usan-Ri, Gwangyang-Eup, Gwangyang-Si, Jeollanam-Do, 545-804 Korea; GIMO JUNG, of 854-12, Daerim 1-Dong, Yeongdeungpo-Ku, Seoul, 150-818 Korea; YOONSIK SHIN, of 09, Baekgungdongyangparagon Officetel B, 17-2 Jeongja-Dong, Bundang-Ku, Sungnam-Si, Kyungki-Do, 463-842 Korea; and SANG HYEON KANG, of #140-1602 Jamsills, Apt. 19, Jamsil-Dong, Songpa-Ku, Seoul 138-909 Korea, hereby assign to INTRON BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of South Korea, having a place of business at #701-704 Jungang Induspia 138-6, Sangdaewon-Dong Joongwon-Ku, 462-120 South Korea, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number 13/176, 458 which was filed on July 5, 2011 , and is entitled "METHOD FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SALMONELLA INFECTION," and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No. 10058-004US1 Client Reference No. OP090030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea	al at SEOUL
this 27th day of June, 2011.	(City and State or Country) (L.S.) IG JUN YOON
WITNESSED BY:	
7/2/2	71 ctrs
Signature 71 Dong-Hwan, Kim	Signature Ahfung, (Cwon
Type or Printed Name	Type or Printed Name
Address #903, 5th JungAng Induspia, 138-6, Sangdaewn- Dong, Jungwan-Gu, Scongnam-Si, GyoBaggi-Oo, 462-120, Korea	Address #903, 5th Jung Ang Induspia, 138-6, Sungdrewon-Dong, Jung won-Gan, Seongman-Si. Cryponygi-Do, 462-128, 1606
Date 21/06/2011	Date 2//06/2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my har	nd and seal at SEOUL
this 27th day of June, 201	(City and State or Country) 1.
	Soo Youn Jan (L.S.)
	SOO YOUN JUN
WITNESSED BY:	
7332	2 せな
Signature Dong Hwan, Kim	Signature Ansung, Kwon
Type or Printed Name	Type or Printed Name
Address #903, 5th JungAng Induspia, 138-6. Sangdaewan-Dong, Jungman-Gu, Seongnam-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 462-120, Korea	Address #90), 5th Jung Ang-Indugia, 138-16, Sangdagwon-Dong, Junggoon-Ga, Seongnam-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 462-120, 1core
Date 20/06/2011	Date 27/06/20(1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and see	al at SEOUL
	(City and State or Country)
this 27th day of June, , 2011.	(L.S.)
HYO	UNGROK PAIK
WITNESSED BY:	
7152	利せな
Signature PangHwan , Kim	Signature Ansung, Kwon
Type or Printed Name	Type or Printed Name
Address #903, 5th Jungthng Induspia, 138-6, Sangdeavon- ibng, Jungwan-Gu, Seongnam-Si, Gyeonggi-Do. 462-120, Korea	Address #907, 6th Jung Ang Induspia, 138-6, Sangdaewon-Bong, Jung won-Gu, Leongnam-Si, Cryconggi-Do. 462-120, Kore.
Date 20/06/2011	Date 27/06/2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at SEOUL	
•	(City and St	tate or Country)
this 21 <sup>TH</sup> day of June	, 2011.	
	A67B	(L.S.)
	GIMO JUNG	
·		
WITNESSED BY:		
71522	孔 せん	1
Signature DongHwan, Kim	Signature Andung	, Kidon
Type or Printed Name	Type or Printed Name	
Address #903, 5th Jungthny Induspia, 138-6, Sangdewon- Dony, Jungwon-Gu, Seongmam-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 462-120. Kare	Address #903, 5th Jury Ang Dong, Jungmon-Gu, Seongno	. Induspia, 134-b. Sanzduewon um-Si, Gyeonsgi-Do, 462-120, Koren
Date 20/06/2011	Date 27/06/101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	my hand and seal at SEOUL	
this 21 <sup>th</sup> day of June	(City and State , 2011.	or Country)
	신 윤 식	(L.S.)
	YOONSIK SHIN	
WITNESSED BY:		
71332	H et M	
Signature DengHwan, Kim	Signature Ansung, Ku	~°n
Type or Printed Name #903. 5th JunyAng Induspia, 138-6 Engdsewar-Dong, Jungwon-Gu. 2000 grunn-St. Gydonggyl-20.462-12	Type or Printed Name	
Address kores	Address #90), Junzanz Indus p Donn, Jungwon Gu, Seonznam-fi	ia, 138-6, fangdaewen- , Gyeonsgi-Do, 462-120, lcor
Date 20/06/2011	Date 27/06/2011	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	nd and seal at SEOUL
th ~	(City and State or Country)
this 21th day of June, 201	11.
	1 /2 /2 (L.S.)
	SANG HYEON KANG
WITNESSED BY:	
7183n	권 안 저
Signature Dong Hwan , Kim	Signature Anfung, Kwon
Type or Printed Name	Type or Printed Name
Address #903, 5th JungAng Induspic. 138-6, Sangbewon-	Address #903, 5th Jung Ang Induspia, 134-6, Sangdaewon
Darry, Jungman-Gu, Langram-Si, Gyeonygi-Do, 462-120, Koren	Dong, Jungwon-Gu, ferngnam f., Gyeongg Do, 462-120, 1core
•	
Date 21/06/2011	Date 27 106 / 2011